(1.464)	10/02, modified)		THE ROAD COMPANY AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTION OF			Patent and Trademark Office	
	1						
	To the Honorable A	ssistant Com	1024581	03	ched original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
a	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>a. Michael L. Gough</li> <li>b. James J. Gough</li> </ol>			2. Nam Nec 813	<ol> <li>Name/address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Neostar, Inc.</li> <li>8131 Harvard Drive</li> <li>Ben Lomond, CA 95005</li> </ol>		
Add'l	names of conveying p	parties attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛄 No	)			
[ [ [	lature of conveyanc ] Merger ] Change of Name ] Other	\$ F	ssignment Security Agreement Reassignment				
	ution date: 5/19/03			Add'l nam	es of receiving part	ties attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
11		•		on, the date o	of signature by the	e first named inventor	
	vas: Natent Application 10/358,112	n No.(s)	 Additional numbers a		atent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No		
5 N	ame and address o	f narty to y				ations and patents involved	
С	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 22918 Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 2168 Menlo Park, California 94026 (650) 838-4300			7. Total	ne (1) fee (37 CFR §3.4 eck No. 1526 for \$	11): <u>\$40.00</u> <b>Q W Q</b> 540 is enclosed count No. 50-2207	
				(Attach du	licate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit accour	
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
9. S	tatement and signal	ture:					
is	a true copy of the o II L. Hickman, Reg. Name of Person S	original do No. 28,516 igning Total number	cument.	Signature		rrect and any attached cop <u>5-19-03</u> Date	
ET ET ET ET							

1

REEL: 014094 FRAME: 0219

**JSSN 10/358,112** 

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Michael L. Gough, residing at Ben Lomond, California, and James J. Gough, residing at Los Gatos, California, (the "Assignors"). We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled MEHTOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING QUERIES AND ACTIONS (the "Application") and a executed concurrently herewith; or filed on February 3, 2003 as Application No. 10/358,112 (the "Invention(s)"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Assignee, NEOSTAR, INC. a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 8131 Harvard Drive, Ben Lomond, California 95005 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Page 1

## PATENT REEL: 014094 FRAME: 0220

USSN

Attorney Docket: 99999-9999

Date: May 1944, 2003

Michael L. Gouah

STATE OF <u>San Mateo</u> California COUNTY OF <u>San Mateo</u>

On May 19, 2003 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL L. GOUGH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(Seal) VALERIE ANN PETERSON Commission # 1341293 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Date: 5 19 2003	James J. Gough
STATE OF <u>ColiFornia</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Mateo</u>	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person	before me, <u>Notary Public</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and uted the same in his/h& authorized capacity, and that

S ١d а at by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sianature

[09901-0001/BY030800.107]

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 014094 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 05/19/2003**